
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3846
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2005
LOSSES TO HOTELS
Badi Shri Rajendra Kumar

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Government hotels running in losses in various States, hotel- wise and State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to close such hotels; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM(SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a): The details of ITDC owned and Joint Venture Hotels running in losses, State-wise and Hotel-wise are given in the Annexure.

(b) & (c): There is no proposal to close the ITDC owned and Joint Venture Hotels of ITDC as a policy.

AANNEXURE IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3846 FOR 22.08.2005 REGARDING
LOSSES TO HOTELS

Showing details of ITDC owned hotels and Joint Venture hotels running in losses State-wise and Hotel-wise for the last three years

(Rs. In Lacs)

S.No.
Name of the Hotel State-wise
Net Loss


2002-03
2003-04
2004-05 (Prov)
(A)

1.
ITDC OWNED HOTELS

BIHAR

Hotel Patliputra Ashok, Patna

77.69

99.90

39.45
2.
JAMMU & KASHMIR

Hotel Jammu Ashok

74.64


69.10

70.02
3.
ORISSA

Hotel Kalinga Ashok, Bhubaneswar

103.34

138.50

141.78
4.
RAJASTHAN

Hotel Jaipur Ashok

220.98

194.11

147.80
(B)

1.
JOINT VENTURE HOTELS

ASSAM

Hotel Brahmaputra Ashok, Guwahati

34.04#

70.58#

9.77
2.
JHARKHAND

Hotel Ranchi Ashok, Ranchi

16.24

13.49#

1.44
3.
MADHYA PRADESH

Hotel Lakeview Ashok, Bhopal

12.51

10.08

20.42
4.


ORISSA

Hotel Nilachal Ashok, Puri

111.50

116.75

107.67
5.
PONDICHERRY

Hotel Pondicherry Ashok, Pondicherry

14.35

5.17

9.44

# Net Profit (Before Tax)
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